

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11818/2006

M/S.GHODAWAT INDUSTRIES(I)PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Inkle Barooah,Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
 Ms. Amrita Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A Subhashini,Adv.

 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate, Ms. A Subhashini states that she will

file appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent

Nos. 1 and 2. She may do so on or before 14th February,2007.

To be listed on 14th February,2007.

Petitioner is permitted to disclose the outcome of dasti

service before the next date of hearing.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar