

È

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3806/2007

M/S.GHODAWAT INDUSTRIES(I)PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

For M/s K.J. John & co.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, learned counsel appears for the

respondents and submits that he has recently been appointed as the

Standing Counsel for the respondent-State. He seeks two weeks&#39;

time to go through the file and other relevant records.

As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER