

RITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3806/2007

M/S.GHODAWAT INDUSTRIES(I)PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter in July, 2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER